A child care employee working at a child care facility 

licensed pursuant to the Oklahoma Child Care Facilities Licensing 

Act shall be eligible for the Teacher Recruitment and Retention 

Program, provided that: 

a. total annual gross household income does not exceed 

One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) for 

a two-parent household, 

b. total annual gross household income does not exceed 

Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for a single-

parent household, or 

c. children must attend a program participating in the 

Department of Human Services' Child Care Subsidy